LOS ALAMITOS - August 2, 2025 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE - Mixed

EQUIBASE

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs.

(NW2 L)

Distance: One Thousand Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tizlightning - 51.358 - December 3, 2023)

Purse: $15,000
Available Money: $15,000

Value of Race: $15,000 1st $7,920, 2nd $3,240, 3rd $1,800, 4th $1,080, 5th $360, 6th $300, 7th $300

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No

Weather: Clear, 72° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:48 Start: Good for all except 2,3,7 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

27Jun25 °LRC’ 6  Hezaspanishdancer (Lopez, Henry)

4Jul25 SLRC*
27Jun25 SLRC®
22Jun25 8LA®
6Jul25 °LRC®
22Jun25 8LA°
28Sep24 °FNO?
Run-Up: 0 feet

NP, O w-N

Arabian Flirt (Ramirez, Ricardo)
Infamous Angel (Escobedo, Adrian)
Nightbirde It's Ok (Cruz, Damian)
Big Bet (Hernandez, Efrain)

Conejo Malo (Orduna-Rojas, Francisco)
Riolo (Herrera, Cristobal)

Wgt MIE PP

124
126
124
126
126
126
126

L bf
L

Lb
L bf
Lb
Lb
Lb

NP O wWwNO®

Start Str 1l

O, NN ®W

1Nose
5Nose

Str
1Nose
41/2
31

23 1/4
63 1/2
gNose

7

Fin
11/2
23
3Nose
pi!
51/2
62 1/2

7

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

0.90*

1.50
27.60
11.40
32.90
10.10
14.90

=

Video Race Replay

53.293
53.371
53.903
53.919
54.139
54.195
54.710

Winner: Hezaspanishdancer, Bay Colt, by Stanford out of Shezaspanishdancer, by Speightstown. Foaled Jan 09, 2022 in California.
Breeder: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC

Owner: Sergio Gonzalez
Trainer: Gonzalez, Felix

Total WPS Pool: $33,268
Pgm Horse

6  Hezaspanishdancer

7  Arabian Flirt

3 Infamous Angel

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.80 2.80 2.20  $1.00 Exacta 6-7 3.70
2.10 2.10  $1.00 Trifecta 6-7-3 22.60
3.00 $1.00 Daily Double 2-6 8.20
$1.00 Superfecta 6-7-3-4 68.40
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  Strl Str Fin
6 Hezaspanishdancer 3 qNose qNose 112
7 Arabian Flirt 7 58 gdua g2
3 Infamous Angel 5 3 3P4 3312
4 Nightbirde It's Ok 4 oNose  oNose 43172
5  Big Bet 2 45 g4 ghl2
1 Conejo Malo 1 6° 5434 6°
2 Riolo 6 481/4 4814 27102

Pool
21,636
17,067
10,299
18,071

Comments

duel 2w;,kick clr,held
off slw,3w,too late
ftg,bpd st,ins,up 3rd
duel ins,brushed1/8
stalked 2w,no bid
stalked ins,late try
bpd st,trail,no threat

Trainers: 6 - Gonzalez, Felix; 7 - Flores, Antonio; 3 - Raudales, Jose; 4 - Williams, Arturo; 5 - Valenzuela, Jr., Martin; 1 - Cunningham, Brian; 2 - Haley,

Gloria

Owners: 6 -Sergio Gonzalez; 7 - Abraham, Mike, Flores, Antonio and Guttman, Bruce S.; 3 -Sean Michael Perry; 4 -Arturo J. Williams; 5 -Martin H.

Valenzuela, Jr.; 1 - Cunningham Stables; 2 -Gloria Haley;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

HEZASPANISHDANCER dueled 2wide, kicked clear, held. ARABIAN FLIRT sluggish start, stalked 3wide, too late. INFAMOUS ANGEL first time gelding,
bumped start, tracked inside, up 3rd wire 3p. NIGHTBIRDE IT'S OK dueled inside, brushed 1/8, lost 3rd wire. BIG BET stalked 2wide, no bid. CONEJO

MALO stalked inside, late try. RIOLO bumped start, trailed, no threat.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=08/02/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=08/02/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

