## LOS ALAMITOS - August 2, 2025 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE - Mixed

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.

(NW2 L)

Distance: One Thousand Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tizlightning - 51.358 - December 3, 2023)

Purse: \$15,000

Available Money: \$15,000

Value of Race: \$15,000 1st \$7,920, 2nd \$3,240, 3rd \$1,800, 4th \$1,080, 5th \$360, 6th \$300, 7th \$300

Video Race Replay

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear, 72° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:48 Start: Good for all except 2,3,7 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
27Jun25 9LRC7	6	Hezaspanishdancer (Lopez, Henry)	124 L bf	6	3	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	0.90*	53.293		duel 2w,kick clr,held
4Jul25 5LRC4	7	Arabian Flirt (Ramirez, Ricardo)	126 L	7	7	5 <sup>Nose</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	1.50	53.371		off slw,3w,too late
27Jun25 <sup>6</sup> LRC <sup>5</sup>	3	Infamous Angel (Escobedo, Adrian)	124 Lb	3	5	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Nose</sup>	27.60	53.903		ftg,bpd st,ins,up 3rd
22Jun25 <sup>8</sup> LA <sup>6</sup>	4	Nightbirde It's Ok (Cruz, Damian)	126 L bf	4	4	2 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	11.40	53.919		duel ins,brushed1/8
6Jul25 9LRC6	5	Big Bet (Hernandez, Efrain)	126 Lb	5	2	4 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	32.90	54.139		stalked 2w,no bid
22Jun25 <sup>8</sup> LA <sup>9</sup>	1	Conejo Malo (Orduna-Rojas, Francisco)	126 Lb	1	1	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>Nose</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	10.10	54.195		stalked ins,late try
28Sep24 <sup>6</sup> FNO <sup>2</sup>	2	Riolo (Herrera, Cristobal)	126 Lb	2	6	7	7	7	14.90	54.710		bpd st,trail,no threat
<b>D</b> 11 0/ /												

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Hezaspanishdancer, Bay Colt, by Stanford out of Shezaspanishdancer, by Speightstown. Foaled Jan 09, 2022 in California.

Breeder: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC

Owner: Sergio Gonzalez Trainer: Gonzalez, Felix

Total WPS Pool: \$33,268

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Hezaspanishdancer	3.80	2.80	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	6-7	3.70	21,636
7	Arabian Flirt		2.10	2.10	\$1.00 Trifecta	6-7-3	22.60	17,067
3	Infamous Angel			3.00	\$1.00 Daily Double	2-6	8.20	10,299
	-				\$1.00 Superfecta	6-7-3-4	68.40	18,071

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	Fast Fellollila	ice Kuili	iiiig Liiie	FIEVIEW	
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
6	Hezaspanishdancer	3	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>
7	Arabian Flirt	7	5 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	2 <sup>1/2</sup>
3	Infamous Angel	5	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>
4	Nightbirde It's Ok	4	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>
5	Big Bet	2	4 <sup>5</sup>	64 3/4	5 <sup>4</sup> 1/2
1	Conejo Malo	1	6 <sup>6</sup>	54 3/4	6 <sup>5</sup>
2	Riolo	6	7 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/2</sup>

Trainers: 6 - Gonzalez, Felix; 7 - Flores, Antonio; 3 - Raudales, Jose; 4 - Williams, Arturo; 5 - Valenzuela, Jr., Martin; 1 - Cunningham, Brian; 2 - Haley,

Gloria

Owners: 6 -Sergio Gonzalez; 7 - Abraham, Mike, Flores, Antonio and Guttman, Bruce S.; 3 -Sean Michael Perry; 4 -Arturo J. Williams; 5 -Martin H.

Valenzuela, Jr.; 1 - Cunningham Stables; 2 -Gloria Haley;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

HEZASPANISHDANCER dueled 2wide, kicked clear, held. ARABIAN FLIRT sluggish start, stalked 3wide, too late. INFAMOUS ANGEL first time gelding, bumped start, tracked inside, up 3rd wire 3p. NIGHTBIRDE IT'S OK dueled inside, brushed 1/8, lost 3rd wire. BIG BET stalked 2wide, no bid. CONEJO MALO stalked inside, late try. RIOLO bumped start, trailed, no threat.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.